Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LSGT Gas Company LLC	FORMERLY Enserch Corporation	11/16/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samson Rope Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	2090 THORNTON ROAD		
City:	FERNDALE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98248		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

Name:	Samson Ocean Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	99 HIGH STREET		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0011210	SAMSON
Registration Number:	0024411	
Registration Number:	0050828	SAMSON
Registration Number:	0051775	
Registration Number:	0066933	SPOT CORD
Registration Number:	0746097	2-IN-1
Registration Number:	0920022	TIGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900092251

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0218 001121

7H \$190 00

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRT-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/
Date:	11/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Enserch Release#page1.tif source=Enserch Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0219

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This Termination and Release of Trademark is made as of the 16th day of November, 2007 by LSGT Gas Company LLC, successor in interest to Enserch Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "LSGT") and Samson Rope Technologies, Inc., a Washington corporation and successor in interest to Samson Ocean Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

LSGT does hereby release and terminate the security interest, to the extent that it has any such security interest, granted by Samson Ocean Systems, Inc. in the trademark registrations described in the attached **Schedule A** pursuant to the security interest assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 1988 at Reel / Frame 0611 / 0552.

LSGT Gas Company LLC

Successor in Interest to Enserch Corporation

Name: Digner J. Kubir

Title: Secretary

Samson Rope Technologies, Inc.,

Successor in Interest to Samson Ocean Systems,

Inc.

By: (Air)
Andrew K. Janas

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0220

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
SAMSON & Design	5/27/1884	0011210
FURLANA	3/27/1894	0024411
SAMSON	4/3/1906	0050828
Design Only	4/24/1906	0051775
SPOT CORD	1/7/1908	0066933
2-in-1	3/5/1963	0746097
TIGER	9/14/1971	0920022

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/19/2007 REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0221